
CATEGORY OF CASES PENDENCY INSTITUTION DISPOSAL PENDENCY

ON 01.02.26 ON 28.02.26

(A) CIVIL WRIT PETITIONS 36023 1508 1922 35609

(B) CIVIL CASES, OTHER THAN TAX (APPLT. SIDE) 31690 966 926 31730

(C) TAX APPEALS & REFERENCES 2875 131 64 2942

(D) CRIMINAL SIDE CASES 32083 1911 1825 32169

(E) ORIGINAL SIDE CASES 18911 757 634 19034

(F) COMPANY SIDE CASES 586 2 9 579

GRAND TOTAL OF (A) TO (F) 122168 5275 5380 122063

Disclaimer: The data is not real-time data and, therefore, subject to some amount of variation.

INSTITUTION, DISPOSAL AND PENDENCY OF CASES DURING THE MONTH OF 

FEBRUARY, 2026

HIGH COURT OF DELHI: NEW DELHI



(B) CIVIL CASES, OTHER THAN TAX  (APPELLATE SIDE)

CATEGORY OF CASES PENDENCY INSTITUTION DISPOSAL PENDENCY

ON 01.02.26 ON 28.02.26

LETTERS PATENT APPEALS 1360 54 89 1325

CIVIL REVISION PETITONS 323 26 12 337

REVISION PETITIONS UNDER RENT CONTROL ACT 685 26 27 684

CIVIL MISC.(MAIN) 3792 216 174 3834

TRANSFER PETITIONS (CIVIL) 187 26 29 184

REGULAR FIRST APPEALS 6957 101 95 6963

LAND ACQUISITION APPEALS 4054 7 0 4061

FIRST APPEAL FROM ORDERS 1971 48 82 1937

MATRIMONIAL APPEALS 5 1 0 6

MOTOR ACCIDENT CLAIM APPEALS 4515 72 66 4521

SECOND APPEALS UNDER RENT CONTROL ACT 3 0 0 3

COMPANY APPEALS (DB) 22 0 0 22

REGULAR SECOND APPEALS 1101 17 25 1093

CONTEMPT CASES (CIVIL) 3346 172 174 3344

CIVIL CONTEMPT APPEALS 8 6 6 8

CIVIL CONTEMPT REFERENCES 2 0 0 2

REGULAR FIRST APPEALS (ORIGINAL SIDE) 205 7 3 209

FIRST APPEALS FROM ORDERS(ORIGINAL SIDE) 253 17 49 221

EXECUTION FIRST APPEALS(ORIGINAL SIDE) 26 1 1 26

CIVIL REFERENCES 3 0 0 3

EXECUTION FIRST APPEALS 116 6 1 121

EXECUTION SECOND APPEALS 11 0 0 11

CMI (LEAVE TO SUE AS INDIGENT PERSON) 54 5 0 59

MATRIMONAL APPEALS (FAMILY COURTS) 600 35 22 613

REGULAR FIRST APPEALS(OS)(COMM) 75 2 2 75

FIRST APPEALS FROM ORDERS(OS)(COMM) 459 30 19 470

EXECUTION FIRST APPEALS(OS)(COMM) 16 0 1 15

REGULAR FIRST APPEALS(OS)(IPD) 2 0 0 2

FIRST APPEALS FROM ORDERS(OS)(IPD) 1 0 0 1

EXECUTION FIRST APPEALS(OS)(IPD) 0 0 0 0

EFA (COMM) 12 7 2 17

RFA (COMM) 1202 52 28 1226

FAO (COMM) 310 31 19 322

ORIGINAL APPEAL (APPELLATE) 8 0 0 8

RERA APPEAL 6 1 0 7

TOTAL OF (B) 31690 966 926 31730



(C) TAX APPEALS & REFERENCES

CATEGORY OF CASES PENDENCY INSTITUTION DISPOSAL PENDENCY

ON 01.02.26 ON 28.02.26

INCOME TAX APPEALS 2367 83 54 2396

SALES TAX APPEALS 26 0 0 26

SALES TAX REFERENCES 15 0 0 15

WEATH TAX APPEALS 0 0 0 0

CUSTOM ACT CASES 3 0 0 3

CUSTOM ACT REFERENCES 1 0 0 1

CUSTOM ACT APPEALS 222 9 8 223

CENTRAL EXCISE ACT CASES 117 30 0 147

CENTRAL EXCISE ACT REFERENCES 0 0 0 0

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT REFERENCES 2 0 0 2

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT CASES 2 0 0 2

VAT APPEAL 61 0 0 61

SERVICE TAX APPEALS 59 9 2 66

TOTAL OF (C) 2875 131 64 2942



(D) CRIMINAL SIDE CASES

CATEGORY OF CASES PENDENCY INSTITUTION DISPOSAL PENDENCY

ON 01.02.26 ON 28.02.26

WRIT PETITIONS (CRIMINAL) 2654 361 325 2690

CRIMINAL REVISION PETITIONS 3873 59 61 3871

CRIMINAL REVISION PETITIONS (NI ACT) 260 40 9 291

CRIMINAL APPEALS (DIVISION BENCH) 2299 18 26 2291

CRIMINAL APPEALS (SINGLE   BENCH) 10317 85 107 10295

CRIMINAL MISC. CASES 9684 810 675 9819

BAIL APPLICATIONS 1521 436 568 1389

TRANSFER PETITIONS (CRIMINAL) 53 7 5 55

DEATH SENTENCE REFERENCES 3 0 0 3

CRIMINAL REFERENCES 9 0 0 9

CONTEMPT CASES (CRIMINAL) 15 2 1 16

CRIMINAL CONTEMPT REFERENCES 0 0 0 0

LEAVE TO APPEAL 643 7 22 628

MISC. APPEAL (PMLA) 142 11 7 146

CRIMINAL REVISION PETITIONS (MATRIMONIAL) 554 68 17 605

CRIMINAL REVISION PETITIONS (NDPS ACT) 15 3 1 17

MISC. APPEAL (FEMA) 41 4 1 44

TOTAL OF (D) 32083 1911 1825 32169



(E) ORIGINAL SIDE CASES

CATEGORY OF CASES PENDENCY INSTITUTION DISPOSAL PENDENCY

ON 01.02.26 ON 28.02.26

CIVIL SUITS 5797 105 49 5853

ARBITRATION APPEALS 3 1 0 4

ARBITRATION PETITIONS 722 172 139 755

ORIGINAL MISC. PETITIONS 53 0 0 53

ORIGINAL MISC. PETITIONS (E) 1 1 0 2

ORIGINAL MISC. PETITIONS (I) 17 0 3 14

ORIGINAL MISC. PETITIONS (T) 1 0 0 1

TRANSFER PETITIONS (CIVIL) 0 0 0 0

TEST. CASES 662 5 5 662

INDIGENT PERSON APPLICATIONS 41 1 0 42

EXECUTION  PETITONS 459 9 9 459

CIVIL ORIGINAL 1 0 0 1

ORIGINAL APPEALS 240 32 20 252

CIVIL CONTEMPT PETITIONS (ORIGINAL SIDE) 380 7 5 382

CIVIL RULE 1 0 0 1

ELECTION PETITIONS 13 0 0 13

COUNTER CLAIMS 260 2 4 258

CIVIL REFERENCES (ORIGINAL SIDE) 3 0 0 3

ORIGINAL MISC. PETITIONS (MISC.) 5 3 1 7

ORIGINAL MISC. PETITIONS (CONTEMPT) 10 1 0 11

ORIGINAL MISC. PET. (ENF.) 9 2 0 11

CIVIL SUITS (COMM) 4227 117 94 4250

ORIGINAL MISC. PET. (I) (COMM) 266 43 61 248

ORIGINAL MISC. PET. (T) (COMM) 50 11 15 46

ORIGINAL MISC. PET. (E) (COMM) 23 2 3 22

ORIGINAL MISC. PET. (COMM) 2593 53 49 2597

ORIGINAL MISC. PET. (ENF.) (COMM) 1018 17 19 1016

ORIGINAL MISC. PET. (EFA) (COMM) 45 1 0 46

ARBITRATION APPEAL (COMM) 72 7 16 63

ORIGINAL MISC. PETITIONS (MISC.) (COMM) 56 87 77 66

COUNTER CLAIM (COMM) 175 3 0 178

CIVIL SUITS (COMM) INFRA 1 0 0 1

CIVIL ORIGINAL (COMM-IPD-TM) 1008 42 15 1035

CIVIL ORIGINAL (COMM-IPD-CR) 193 3 4 192

CIVIL MISC.(MAIN) - IPD 20 6 6 20

FIRST APPEAL FROM ORDERS (IPD) 14 0 1 13

REGULAR FIRST APPEALS - IPD 10 0 0 10

CIVIL WRIT PETITIONS - IPD 78 6 10 74

CIVIL APPEAL (COMM-IPD-PAT) 175 5 15 165

CIVIL APPEAL (COMM-IPD-PV) 1 0 0 1

CIVIL APPEAL (COMM-IPD-TM) 137 4 9 132

CIVIL APPEAL (COMM-IPD-CR) 16 6 4 18

CIVIL ORIGINAL (COMM-IPD-PAT) 55 3 1 57

TOTAL OF (E) 18911 757 634 19034



(F) COMPANY SIDE CASES

CATEGORY OF CASES PENDENCY INSTITUTION DISPOSAL PENDENCY

ON 01.02.26 ON 28.02.26

COMPANY PETITIONS 390 1 6 385

COMPANY APPLICATIONS(MAIN) 7 1 0 8

COMPANY EXECUTION APPLICATIONS 6 0 0 6

CRIMINAL ORIGINAL(COMPANY) 87 0 2 85

CIVIL CONTEMPT PETITONS(COMPANY) 51 0 1 50

CRIMINAL MISC. (COMPANY) 14 0 0 14

COMPANY APPEALS (SB) 31 0 0 31

TOTAL OF (F) 586 2 9 579
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